SIXTH RACE
Arapahoe

NOVEMBER 3, 2024
Value of Race:$46,000 Winner $27,600; second $9,200; third $4,600; fourth $2760; fifth $920;sixth $460;seventh $460. Mutuel Pool
$1,417.00 Exacta Pool $669.00 Quinella Pool $161.00 Superfecta Pool $385.00 Trifecta Pool $565.00

Last Raced

50ct24 7ArP5
130ct24 3ArP3
110ct24 6ArP1
130ct24 7ArP1
190ct24 8ArP4
250ct24 2ArP4
200ct24 3ArP2

$2 Mutuel Prices:

Horse M/Eqt.A. Wt PP St % 1. 34 Str
Celee'sLast Te LB 61244 3 11114 13 15
Flo Time LB 51242 5 3} B 31 34
Rockin Marie LBbf7 1247 1 22 8B 25 22
Long MaySheRun LB 3 1203 4 411 4% 511 54
Behold That Word LB bf 9 1246 2 62 61 43 43
Lil Miss de Buy LB 91241 7 7 7 61 62
Bringthe Posse LB b 4 1245 6 5} 5hd 7 7

Fin
19
22
363
4no
5%
631
1

Jockey
Ramos AB

CardosoD
McNeil B
Haar N
Medina J A
Figueroa C
IroneyesJR

OFF AT 3:07 StartGood. Won ridden out. Track fast.
TIME :244, :484, 1:131, 1:394, 1:47 ( :24.83, :48.87, 1:13.32, 1:39.99, 1:47.07)

4 -CELEE’S LAST TE

2-FLO TIME

15.00 540

4.20

7-ROCKIN MARIE

$2 EXACTA 4-2 PAID $59.80 $2 QUINELLA 2-4 PAID $81.40 $2

SUPERFECTA 4-2-7-3 PAID $2,839.80 $2 TRIFECTA 4-2-7 PAID $214.60

s MILES. ( 1421) CTBA SPICY S.Purse $50000 THREE YEAR OLDS AND OLDER COLORADO
BRED FILLIES TO BE RUN SUNDAY NOVEMBER 3, 224 NOMINATIONS CLOSED THURSDAY

OCTOBER 24, 2024 $500 TO ENTER THREE YEAR OLDS. 120 Ibs. Older.124 Ibs.

Odds $1
6.50
3.50
330
2.30

14.50
6.50
5.60

3.00
3.00
4.00

Dk. bor br. m, (Mar), by Tulsa Te- Celee, by Congaree. Trainer VicchrilliRussell. Bred by Willard Burbach ( Colo).
CELEE'S LAST TE set his ownuncontested early pace and drew off the through the stretch rununder a steady handride. FLO
TIME rated along down the backstretch to race in hand, ridden near the three eighths pole, raced off the inside to race six deep
through the upper stretch and kept on but was no match for thewinner. ROCKIN MARIE trackedthe early leader two deep, hard
ridden throughthe far turnand weakened a bit through the drive. LONG MAY SHE RUN droppedback torace midpack early, was
four wide near the quarter pole and had no response. BEHOLD THAT WORD raced five wide around the first turn, droppedin to
save ground past the quarter pole andnever threatened. LIL MISS DE BUY droppedback early and failed to menace. BRING THE
POSSE lost ground to race far back and never threatened. The fourth internal fractional time was unavailable.
Owners- 1, McGregor Lynne M; 2, Martinez 0 A Jr; 3, West Jeff Long Vaughnand Green Darwin; 4, Heck endorf Francis A Jr; 5, Eaton

Donna; 6, Johnson Payton; 7, King Mason A
Trainers- 1, Vicchrilli Russell; 2, Martinez 0 A Jr; 3, Long Vaughn; 4, Parsons Riley; 5, Rushton Stetson; 6, Rushton Temple; 7, Kemper

Kerry




