SIXTH RACE Arapahoe 11/16 MILES. (1.421) CTBA SPICY S. Purse \$50,000 THREE YEAR OLDS AND OLDER COLORADO BRED FILLIES TO BE RUN SUNDAY NOVEMBER 3, 2024 NOMINATIONS CLOSED THURSDAY OCTOBER 24, 2024 \$500 TO ENTER THREE YEAR OLDS. 120 lbs. Older.124 lbs.

NOVEMBER 3, 2024

Value of Race: \$46,000 Winner \$27,600; second \$9,200; third \$4,600; fourth \$2,760; fifth \$920; sixth \$460; seventh \$460. Mutuel Pool \$1,417.00 Exacta Pool \$669.00 Quine lla Pool \$161.00 Superfecta Pool \$385.00 Trifecta Pool \$565.00

Last Raced	Horse	M/Eqt													Odds \$1
50ct24 7 ArP 5	Celee's Last Te	LB	6	124 4	4 (31	1 <u>1</u> 2	14	13	15	19 <u>1</u>	Ramos A B			6.50
130ct24 3ArP3	Flo Time	LB	5	124 2	2 !	5 3	<u>1</u> 2	33	31	34	22 <u>1</u>	Cardoso D			3.50
110ct24 6ArP1	Rockin Marie	LB bf	7	124 🛛	7	12	2	23	25	22	36 <u>3</u>	McNeil B			3.30
130ct24 7ArP1	Long May She Run	LB	3	120 3	3 4	44	1 <u>1</u>	4 <u>1</u>	51 <u>1</u>	54	4no	Haar N			2.30
190ct24 8Ar P4	Behold That Word	LB bf	9	124 (5 2	26	2	61	43	43	57 <u>4</u>	Medina JA			14.50
250ct24 2ArP4	Lil Miss de Buy	LB	9	124	1 3	77		7	61	62	63 <u>1</u>	Figu er oa C			6.50
200ct24 3Ar P2	Bring the Posse	LB b	4	124 !	5 (6 5	<u>1</u> 2	5hd	7	7	7	Iron eyes J R			5.60
OFF AT 3:07 Start Good. Won ridden out. Track fast.															
TIME : 24 ⁴ , :48 ⁴ , 1:13 ¹ , 1:39 ⁴ , 1:47 (:24.83, :48.87, 1:13.32, 1:39.99, 1:47.07)															
4-CELEE'S LAST TE												15.00	5.40	3.00	
\$2 Mutuel Prices: 2-FLOTIME											4.20	3.00			
7 – ROCKIN MARIE															
\$2 EXACTA 4-2 PAID \$59.80 \$2 QUINELLA 2-4 PAID \$81.40 \$2															
, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	SUPERFECTA 4-2	-7-3	PA]	LD Ş	2,88	9.80	\$2	TR	RTE E	ECT/	4 4-2	2-7 PAID 🖇	214.60		

Dk. bor br. m, (Mar), by Tulsa Te – Celee, by Congaree. Trainer Vicchrilli Russell. Bred by Willard Burbach (Colo). CELEE'S LAST TE set his own uncontested early pace and drew off the through the stretch run under a steady handride. FLO TIME rated along down the backstretch to race in hand, ridden near the three eighths pole, raced off the inside to race six deep through the upper stretch and kept on but was no match for the winner. ROCKIN MARIE tracked the early leader two deep, hard ridden through the far turn and weakened a bit through the drive. LONG MAY SHE RUN dropped back to race mid pack early, was four wide near the quarter pole and had no response. BEHOLD THAT WORD raced five wide around the first turn, dropped in to save ground past the quarter pole and never threatened. LIL MISS DE BUY dropped back early and failed to menace. BRING THE POSSE lost ground to race far back and never threatened. The fourth internal fractional time was unavailable.

Owners-1, McGregor Lynne M; 2, Martinez O A Jr; 3, West Jeff Long Vaughn and Green Darwin; 4, Heckendorf Francis A Jr; 5, Eaton Donna; 6, Johnson Payton; 7, King Mason A

Trainers– 1, Vicchrilli Russell; 2, Martinez O A Jr; 3, Long Vaughn; 4, Parsons Riley; 5, Rushton Stetson; 6, Rushton Temple; 7, Kemper Kerry